

Prince Mario-Max Schaumburg-Lippe, the German Prince, TV-host and Lawyer to Host NYFW IHFW at 230 Fifth Ave. Penthouse

Dr. Prince Mario-Max Hosts International Heritage Fashion Week, A Fusion of Elegance and Cultural Innovation at NYFW

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, February 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Prince Mario-Max Schaumburg-Lippe, Hollywood Host and Lawyer is set to emcee the highly anticipated International Heritage Fashion Week (IHFW) during New York Fashion Week (NYFW). The event, produced by celebrity designer and producer Prashant Goyal, promises to be a celebration of elegance, innovation, and cultural heritage in the world of fashion.

Scheduled for February 8, 2024, at the prestigious 230 Fifth Ave. Penthouse, the International Heritage Fashion Week will showcase a fusion of Indian

Host - 6 & 7:30pm
HIS HIGHNESS
PRINCE MARIO-MAX

PRODUCER
PRASHANT GOYAL
FEBRUARY 8, 2024
230 FIFTH AVE.
PENTHOUSE

Dr. Prince Mario-Max Hosts International Heritage Fashion Week, A Fusion of Elegance and Cultural Innovation at NYFW

heritage and contemporary design curated by Prashant Goyal. With showtimes at 6:00 PM and 7:30 PM, guests will have the opportunity to experience the magic of fashion against the backdrop of the iconic New York City skyline.

Prashant Goyal, known for his exquisite designs blending Indian heritage with modern aesthetics, brings a wealth of experience and creativity to the event. As both a celebrated designer and seasoned producer, Goyal's vision for the International Heritage Fashion Week promises to captivate audiences and redefine the boundaries of fashion.

The choice of venue for the event, 230 Fifth Ave. Penthouse, underscores the commitment to

sophistication and style. Boasting unparalleled views of the city and state-of-the-art facilities, the penthouse offers the perfect setting to showcase the designers' collections. Additionally, the spacious and elegant backstage areas ensure that models and designers alike can prepare for the runway in comfort and style.

The International Heritage Fashion Week will feature multiple showtimes at 6:00 PM and 7:30 PM, offering guests and fashion enthusiasts multiple opportunities to experience the magic of the runway. Whether launching a new collection or celebrating a milestone, the event promises to be a showcase of creativity, innovation, and cultural diversity in fashion.

About International Heritage Fashion Week

International Heritage Fashion Week celebrates the fusion of cultural heritage and contemporary design, showcasing the finest creations from around the world. Hosted by Dr. Prince Mario-Max Schaumburg-Lippe and produced by Prashant Goyal, the event promises to redefine the boundaries of fashion and inspire audiences with its creativity and elegance.

<u>His Highness</u> Dr. Prince Mario-Max Schaumburg-Lippe is the son of Her Highness Dr. Princess Antonia Prinzessin zu Schaumburg-Lippe and His Highness Prince Waldemar zu Schaumburg-Lippe of the Royal line zu Schaumburg-Lippe.

RW Cabell Cabell Productions +1 562-314-9465 hausadresse@gmail.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/687193820 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.